

22.04.2024: xəbər

One Semester at Sabancı University

I, Ibrahim Gulmaliyev, a 4th year student studying Business Management at the School of Economics and Management, took part in the Erasmus student exchange program at Sabancı University. This exchange wasn't just about bolstering my transcript; it was a profound voyage of self-discovery. Istanbul's labyrinthine streets became my classroom. This wasn't just about classrooms; it was about Istanbul's bustling streets becoming my personal odyssey, where every interaction unveiled a new facet of self-awareness. Communication transcended the limitations of language; mastering the art of navigating cultural nuances became an essential skill honed through everyday encounters.

The academic rigor at Sabancı University mirrored the high standards I knew from Khazar University, yet a distinct pulse thrummed through the learning environment. The vast university campus boasted a unique feature: buildings and study rooms were accessible 24/7. Picture this: the quiet hum of concentration in a dimly lit study room at 3 am, surrounded by fellow students from across the globe, all united in the pursuit of knowledge. This unparalleled access fostered a culture of independent learning, allowing me to tailor my studies to my own unique rhythm.

I wholeheartedly encourage everyone to participate in such programs – they offer invaluable exposure to different perspectives, lifestyles, and ways of thinking.

“Travel is the only true education.” - Albert Einstein. I concur

Sabancı Universitetində bir semestr

Mən – İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin Biznesin idarə edilməsi ixtisasının 4-cü kurs tələbəsi İbrahim Gülmaliyev Sabancı Universitetində Erasmus tələbə mübadiləsi proqramında iştirak etdim. Bu təkcə tədris göstəricilərimi yaxşılaşdırmaq məqsədi daşımırdı; bu, özünükeşf yolunda hərtərəfli bir səyahət idi. İstanbul küçələrinin labirentləri mənə onun tarixini öyrədən məktəb kimi idi. Həmişə eyni dildə danışmasaq da, mən gündəlik qarşılıqlı ünsiyyətimdə müxtəlif mədəniyyətləri başa düşməyi öyrəndim.

Sabancı Universitetində akademik dəqiqlik Xəzər Universitetindən bildiyim yüksək standartları əks etdirirdi, lakin tədris mühitində fərqli məqamlar var idi.

Nəhəng universitet şəhərçiyi özünəməxsus xüsusiyyəti ilə fərqlənirdi: binalara və sinif otaqlarına 24/7 rejimində giriş mümkün idi. Təsəvvür edin, gecə saat 3-də zəif işıqlandırılan oxu zalı dünyanın hər yerindən gələn, bilik axtarışında olan tələbələrlə doludur. Bu şərait müstəqil öyrənmə mədəniyyətini inkişaf etdirməklə mənə təhsilimi öz tempimə uyğunlaşdırmağa imkan verdi.

Heç bir tərəddüd etmədən hər kəsi bu cür proqramlarda iştirak etməyə dəvət edirəm – bu proqramlar müxtəlif baxış nöqtələri, həyat təzi və düşüncə təzi ilə tanış olmaq üçün əvəzolunmaz imkanlar təqdim edir.

“Səyahət yeganə həqiqi təhsildir” – Albert Eynşteyn. Razıyam.